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FE5AN018

FEC 

FORM 3

1. NAME OF 
 COMMITTEE (in full)

ADDRESS (number and street)

 
 Check if different 
 than previously 
 reported. (ACC)

FEC FORM 3
(Revised 02/2003)

Office 

Use 

Only

NOTE: Submission of false, erroneous, or incomplete information may subject the person signing this Report to the penalties of 2 U.S.C. §437g. 

I certify that I have examined this Report and to the best of my knowledge and belief it is true, correct and complete.

Type or Print Name of Treasurer

Signature of Treasurer Date

4. TYPE OF REPORT (Choose One)

 (a)  Quarterly Reports:

12-Day PRE-Election Report for the:

 Primary (12P) General (12G) Runoff (12R)

 

 Convention (12C) Special (12S)

30-Day POST-Election Report for the:

 General (30G) Runoff (30R) Special (30S)

 CITY  STATE ZIP CODE2. FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

3. IS THIS  NEW AMENDED

 REPORT (N)     OR  (A)

 in the 

Election on State of

T

TYPE OR PRINT

REPORT OF RECEIPTS 

AND DISBURSEMENTS
For An Authorized Committee

5. Covering Period through

T

T

 in the 

Election on State of

STATE DISTRICT

T T

Office Use Only

T

April 15 Quarterly Report (Q1)

July 15 Quarterly Report (Q2)

October 15 Quarterly Report (Q3)

January 31 Year-End Report (YE)

Termination Report (TER) 

(b) 

T Example: If typing, type 

over the lines.

(c) 

12FE4M5

13

93290

22

07

TONI DIAN NUNES

TONI DIAN NUNES

2015

[Electronically Filed]

C00544031

PAGE 1 / 8

201504

VISALIA CA

NUNES VICTORY FUND

PO BOX 6545

07/14/2015 00 : 10
Image# 201507149000099546

2015

01 3006

CA
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FE5AN018

COLUMN B

Election Cycle-to-Date

COLUMN A

This Period

6. Net Contributions (other than loans)

 (a) Total Contributions 

  (other than loans) (from Line 11(e)) ....

 (b) Total Contribution Refunds 

  (from Line 20(d)) ..................................

 (c) Net Contributions (other than loans) 

  (subtract Line 6(b) from Line 6(a)) ......  

 

7. Net Operating Expenditures

 (a) Total Operating Expenditures 

  (from Line 17) ......................................  

 (b) Total Offsets to Operating 

  Expenditures (from Line 14) ................  

 (c) Net Operating Expenditures 

  (subtract Line 7(b) from Line 7(a)) ......  

 

8. Cash on Hand at Close of 

 Reporting Period (from Line 27) .................  

9. Debts and Obligations Owed TO 

 the Committee (Itemize all on

 Schedule C and/or Schedule D) ................  

10. Debts and Obligations Owed BY 

 the Committee (Itemize all on

 Schedule C and/or Schedule D) ................  

For further information contact:

Federal Election Commission

999 E Street, NW

Washington, DC 20463

Toll Free 800-424-9530

Local 202-694-1100

 FEC Form 3 (Revised 02/2003) Page 2

SUMMARY PAGE
of Receipts and Disbursements

Report Covering the Period: From: To:

Write or Type Committee Name

30400.00

7203.98

32246.78

131600.00

PAGE 2 / 8

2015

131600.00

201504

7900.98

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

30400.00

NUNES VICTORY FUND

0.00

Image# 201507149000099547

0.00

7900.98

01 3006

7203.98
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FE5AN018

COLUMN B

Election Cycle-to-Date

COLUMN A

Total This Period

11. CONTRIBUTIONS (other than loans) FROM:

 (a) Individuals/Persons Other Than 

  Political Committees

  (i) Itemized (use Schedule A) ...........

 

  (ii) Unitemized ....................................

  (iii) TOTAL of contributions 

   from individuals  .......................

 (b) Political Party Committees .................

 (c) Other Political Committees 

  (such as PACs) ...................................

 (d) The Candidate ....................................

 (e) TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS 

  (other than loans) 

  (add Lines 11(a)(iii), (b), (c), and (d)) ..

12. TRANSFERS FROM OTHER 

 AUTHORIZED COMMITTEES ....................

13. LOANS:

 (a) Made or Guaranteed by the 

  Candidate ............................................

 (b) All Other Loans ...................................

 (c) TOTAL LOANS 

  (add Lines 13(a) and (b)) ....................

14. OFFSETS TO OPERATING 

 EXPENDITURES 

 (Refunds, Rebates, etc.) ............................

15. OTHER RECEIPTS 

 (Dividends, Interest, etc.) ...........................

16. TOTAL RECEIPTS (add Lines 
 11(e), 12, 13(c), 14, and 15) 
 (Carry Total to Line 24, page 4) ............

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE
of Receipts

I. RECEIPTS

 FEC Form 3 (Revised 12/2003) Page 3

T
T

Report Covering the Period: From: To:

Write or Type Committee Name

0.00

10000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

131600.00

30400.00

0.00

121600.00

0.00

0.00

PAGE 3 / 8

2015

0.00

30400.00

2015

0.00

0.00

04

0.00

0.00

30400.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NUNES VICTORY FUND

121600.00

0.00

0.00

Image# 201507149000099548

131600.00

01

0.00

3006

30400.00

0.00
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FE5AN018

COLUMN B

Election Cycle-to-Date

COLUMN A

Total This Period

17. OPERATING EXPENDITURES .....................

18. TRANSFERS TO OTHER 

 AUTHORIZED COMMITTEES .....................

19. LOAN REPAYMENTS:

 (a) Of Loans Made or Guaranteed

  by the Candidate .................................

 (b) Of All Other Loans ..............................

 (c) TOTAL LOAN REPAYMENTS 

  (add Lines 19(a) and (b)) .....................

20. REFUNDS OF CONTRIBUTIONS TO:

 (a) Individuals/Persons Other 

  Than Political Committees ..................

 (b) Political Party Committees ..................

 (c) Other Political Committees 

  (such as PACs) ....................................

 (d) TOTAL CONTRIBUTION REFUNDS 

  (add Lines 20(a), (b), and (c)) ..............

21. OTHER DISBURSEMENTS .........................

22. TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

 (add Lines 17, 18, 19(c), 20(d), and 21)

II. DISBURSEMENTS

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE
of DisbursementsFEC Form 3 (Revised 02/2003) Page 4

III. CASH SUMMARY

23. CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF REPORTING PERIOD ............................................... 

24 TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (from Line 16, page 3) ..................................................... 

25. SUBTOTAL (add Line 23 and Line 24) ..................................................................................

26. TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (from Line 22) ...................................................... 

27. CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF REPORTING PERIOD 

 (subtract Line 26 from Line 25).............................................................................................. 

 

T  , , . , , .

32246.78

100366.07

128164.09

0.00

100366.07

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

PAGE 4 / 8

7900.98

0.00

102212.85

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

132612.85

0.00

93162.09

30400.00

0.00

0.00

Image# 201507149000099549

7203.98

0.00

136065.07



SCHEDULE A  (FEC Form 3)

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 

or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

 ! ! ! , , .

 ! ! ! , , .SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) ............................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) ...............................................................  

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code 

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

A.

Election Cycle-to-Date

Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

 ! ! ! , , .

FEC ID number of contributing

federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code 

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

B.

Election Cycle-to-Date

Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

 ! ! ! , , .

FEC ID number of contributing

federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code 

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

C.

Election Cycle-to-Date

Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

 ! ! ! , , .

FEC ID number of contributing

federal political committee. C

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  

(check only one)Use separate schedule(s)  

for each category of the  

Detailed Summary Page
 11a  11b  11c  11d

 12  13b 13a  14  15

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

 ! ! ! , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

 ! ! ! , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

 ! ! ! , , .

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009)

25000.00

25000.00

5400.00

CA

32595 G ROAD 132

121 S BEVERLY DR

5400.00

NUNES VICTORY FUND

30400.00

93292

CABEVERLY HILLS

VISALIA

LEGADO COMPANY

Transaction ID : SA11AI.4296
90212

Transaction ID : SA11AI.4294

GROPPETTI AUTOMOTIVE

30

08

30400.00

2016

5

2016

Image# 201507149000099550

04

06

8

DON GROPPETT

2015

2015

EDWARD CZUKER

EXECUTIVE

OWNER



FE5AN018

SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 

or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

 ! ! ! , , .

 ! ! ! , , .SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional) ..................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) ...............................................................  

FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009)

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

 ! ! ! , , .

A. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code 
Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

 ! ! ! , , .

B. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

 ! ! ! , , .

C.
Date of Disbursement

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s) 

for each category of the 

Detailed Summary Page

Category/
Type

17 18 19a 19b

20a 20b 20c 21

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

2211 N FIRST STREET

2211 N FIRST STREET

7500 W SUNNYVIEW AVE

270.63

875.00

189.00

NUNES VICTORY FUND

Transaction ID : SB17.4298

CA

CA

CA

95131

93291

95131

Transaction ID : SB17.4300

Transaction ID : SB17.4299

04

06

CC PROGESSING FEE

05

CC PROCESSING FEES

OFFICE EXP: PRINTING ENVELOPES

2015

1334.63

CENTRAL VALLEY BUSINESS FORMS

2016

PayPal Inc

2015

PayPal Inc

6

2016

2016

2015

Image# 201507149000099551

04

8

08

30

SAN JOSE

VISALIA

SAN JOSE

001

001



FE5AN018

SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 

or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

 ! ! ! , , .

 ! ! ! , , .SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional) ..................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) ...............................................................  

FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009)

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

 ! ! ! , , .

A. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code 
Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

 ! ! ! , , .

B. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

 ! ! ! , , .

C.
Date of Disbursement

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s) 

for each category of the 

Detailed Summary Page

Category/
Type

17 18 19a 19b

20a 20b 20c 21

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

216 N WILLIS STREET

611 PENNSYLVANIA AVE SE, #267

3806.43

2062.92

NUNES VICTORY FUND

7203.98

CA

DC 20003

93291

Transaction ID : SB17.4305

Transaction ID : SB17.4303

04

04

PAC FUNDRAISING EXP: CATERING SERVICES/FOOD/BEV

FUNDRAISING EXP: SPEAKER TRAVEL EXPENSES

2015

5869.35

STRATEGIC ADVANCE SERVICES, LLC

2016

VINTAGE PRESS RESTAURANT

7

2016

2015

Image# 201507149000099552

05

8

05

VISALIA

WASHINGTON

003



FE5AN018

SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 

or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

 ! ! ! , , .

 ! ! ! , , .SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional) ..................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) ...............................................................  

FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009)

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

 ! ! ! , , .

A. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code 
Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

 ! ! ! , , .

B. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

 ! ! ! , , .

C.
Date of Disbursement

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s) 

for each category of the 

Detailed Summary Page

Category/
Type

17 18 19a 19b

20a 20b 20c 21

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

CA

CA

320 FIRST STREET SE

PO BOX 6545

PO BOX 6545

51662.09

16500.00

25000.00

.

NUNES VICTORY FUND

93162.09

Transaction ID : SB18.4302

DC

CA

CA

20003

93290

93290

Transaction ID : SB18.4307

Transaction ID : SB18.4308

06

04

TRANSFER OF JFC PROCEEDS

06

TRANSFER OF JFC PROCEEDS

TRANSFER OF JFC PROCEEDS

2015

93162.09

DEVIN NUNES CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE

2016

DEVIN NUNES CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE

2015

NATIONAL REPUBLICAN CONGRESSIONAL COMMITTEE

8

2016

2016

2015

Image# 201507149000099553

25

8

22

25

13

VISALIA

22

VISALIA

WASHINGTON

008

008


