PAGE 1 / 8

FEC FORM 3

# REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

FORM 3		BURSEN uthorized Com		•		Office Use Only	
NAME OF     COMMITTEE (in full)	TYPE OR PRINT		ample: If typin er the lines.	g, type	12FE4M5		
NUNES VICTORY FU	NUNES VICTORY FUND						
ADDRESS (number and street)	PO BOX 6545						
Check if different than previously reported. (ACC)	VISALIA				CA	93290	
2. FEC IDENTIFICATION N	UMBER ▼	CITY A		Ş	STATE A	ZIP CODE	
C C00544031		3. IS THIS REPORT	× NEW (N)	OR	AMENE (A)	STATE ▼ DISTRICT  CA 22  L	
4. TYPE OF REPORT (Ch  (a) Quarterly Reports:  April 15 Quarterly F  July 15 Quarterly F  October 15 Quarter  January 31 Year-Er  Termination Report	Report (Q1) Report (Q2) rly Report (Q3) and Report (YE)	Election on	Primary (12P) Convention (*  T-Election Report For Frederick (30G)	ort for the:	General (1 Special (1 Y Y Y Y Runoff (30	in the State of Special (30S)	
5. Covering Period 04	M / D D /	2015	through	M M M 06	30	Y Y Y Y Y 2015	
I certify that I have examined this Report and to the best of my knowledge and belief it is true, correct and complete.							
Type or Print Name of Treasurer  TONI DIAN NUNES							
Signature of Treasurer TON	07 13 2015						
NOTE: Submission of false, erroneous, or incomplete information may subject the person signing this Report to the penalties of 2 U.S.C. §437g.							
Office Use Only						FEC FORM 3 (Revised 02/2003)	

#### **SUMMARY PAGE**

FEC Form 3 (Revised 02/2003) of Receipts and Disbursements

PAGE 2 / 8

Write or Type Committee Name

#### NUNES VICTORY FUND

R	eport	Covering the Period: From:	04 / 01 / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y TO:	06 / 30 / 2015
			COLUMN A This Period	COLUMN B Election Cycle-to-Date
6.	Net	Contributions (other than loans)		
	(a)	Total Contributions (other than loans) (from Line 11(e))	30400.00	131600.00
	(b)	Total Contribution Refunds (from Line 20(d))	0.00	0.00
	(c)	Net Contributions (other than loans) (subtract Line 6(b) from Line 6(a))	30400.00	131600.00
7.	Net	Operating Expenditures		
	(a)	Total Operating Expenditures (from Line 17)	7203.98	7900.98
	(b)	Total Offsets to Operating Expenditures (from Line 14)	0.00	0.00
	(c)	Net Operating Expenditures (subtract Line 7(b) from Line 7(a))	7203.98	7900.98
8.		h on Hand at Close of orting Period (from Line 27)	32246.78	
9.	the	ts and Obligations Owed <b>TO</b> Committee (Itemize all on edule C and/or Schedule D)	0.00	
10.	the	ts and Obligations Owed <b>BY</b> Committee (Itemize all on edule C and/or Schedule D)	0.00	

#### For further information contact:

Federal Election Commission 999 E Street, NW Washington, DC 20463

> Toll Free 800-424-9530 Local 202-694-1100

#### **DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE**

of Receipts PAGE 3 / 8 FEC Form 3 (Revised 12/2003)

Write or Type Committee Name

#### NUNES VICTORY FUND

04 01 2015 06 30 2015 Report Covering the Period: From: To:

	I. RECEIPTS	COLUMN A Total This Period	COLUMN B Election Cycle-to-Date	
1. (	CONTRIBUTIONS (other than loans) FROM:			
(:	a) Individuals/Persons Other Than Political Committees (i) Itemized (use Schedule A)	30400.00	121600.00	
	(ii) Unitemized(iii) TOTAL of contributions	0.00	0.00	
	from individuals	30400.00	121600.00	
	b) Political Party Committees c) Other Political Committees	0.00	0.00	
(	(such as PACs)	0.00	10000.00	
	d) The Candidatee) TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS (other than loans)	0.00	0.00	
	(add Lines 11(a)(iii), (b), (c), and (d))	30400.00	131600.00	
	TRANSFERS FROM OTHER AUTHORIZED COMMITTEES	0.00	0.00	
	OANS:  a) Made or Guaranteed by the			
(	Candidate	0.00	0.00	
`	b) All Other Loans	0.00	0.00	
(1	c) TOTAL LOANS (add Lines 13(a) and (b))	0.00	0.00	
	OFFSETS TO OPERATING			
	EXPENDITURES Refunds, Rebates, etc.)	0.00	0.00	
	DTHER RECEIPTS Dividends, Interest, etc.)	0.00	0.00	
1	TOTAL RECEIPTS (add Lines 1(e), 12, 13(c), 14, and 15) Carry Total to Line 24, page 4)	30400.00	131600.00	

#### **DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE**

of Disbursements

FEC Form 3 (Revised 02/2003)

PAGE 4/8

		II. DISBURSEMENTS	COLUMN A Total This Period	COLUMN B Election Cycle-to-Date
17.	OPI	ERATING EXPENDITURES	7203.98	7900.98
18.		ANSFERS TO OTHER THORIZED COMMITTEES	93162.09	128164.09
19.	LOA	AN REPAYMENTS:		
	(a)	Of Loans Made or Guaranteed by the Candidate	0.00	0.00
	(b)	Of All Other Loans	0.00	0.00
	(c)	TOTAL LOAN REPAYMENTS (add Lines 19(a) and (b))	0.00	0.00
20.	REF	FUNDS OF CONTRIBUTIONS TO:		
	(a)	Individuals/Persons Other Than Political Committees	0.00	0.00
		man Foilicai Committees		7 7 7
	(b)	Political Party Committees Other Political Committees	0.00	0.00
	(0)	(such as PACs)	0.00	0.00
	(d)	TOTAL CONTRIBUTION REFUNDS (add Lines 20(a), (b), and (c))	0.00	0.00
21.	OTI	HER DISBURSEMENTS	0.00	0.00
22.		TAL DISBURSEMENTS d Lines 17, 18, 19(c), 20(d), and 21)	100366.07	136065.07
		III. CASH SU	MMARY	
23.	CAS	SH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF REPOR	RTING PERIOD	102212.85
24	TO	TAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (from Line 1	16, page 3)	30400.00
25.	SUI	BTOTAL (add Line 23 and Line 24)		132612.85
26.	TO	TAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (fror	m Line 22)	100366.07
27.	CAS	SH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF REPORTING	G PERIOD	32246.78

### SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3) **ITEMIZED RECEIPTS**

Use separate schedule(s) for each category of the Detailed Summary Page

FOR LINE NUMBER:			PAGE	:	ວ	OF	Ö		
(check only one)									
X	11a		11b		11c		11	d	
	12		13a		13b		14	. [	15

		Statements may not be sold or used by any pe e name and address of any political committee	
	NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) NUNES VICTORY FUND		
<u>Г</u> А.	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) EDWARD CZUKER		Date of Receipt
	Mailing Address 121 S BEVERLY DR		06 30 2015
	City	State Zip Code CA 90212	Transaction ID : SA11AI.4296
	BEVERLY HILLS	CA 90212	-
	FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.	C	Amount of Each Receipt this Period 5400.00
	Name of Employer LEGADO COMPANY	Occupation EXECUTIVE	3400.00
	Receipt For: 2016  Primary General Other (specify)	Election Cycle-to-Date 5400.00	
— В.	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) DON GROPPETT		Date of Receipt
٠.	Mailing Address 32595 G ROAD 132		04 08 2015
	City VISALIA	State Zip Code CA 93292	Transaction ID : SA11AI.4294
	FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.	С	Amount of Each Receipt this Period
	Name of Employer GROPPETTI AUTOMOTIVE	Occupation OWNER	25000.00
	Receipt For: 2016  Primary General  Other (specify)	Election Cycle-to-Date 25000.00	
_	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)		Date of Receipt
C.	Mailing Address		M M / D D / Y Y Y Y
	City	State Zip Code	
	FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.	С	Amount of Each Receipt this Period
	Name of Employer	Occupation	
	Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify)	Election Cycle-to-Date	
s	UBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)		30400.00
Г	OTAL This Period (last page this line number		30400.00

### SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3) ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

**PAGE** 6 8 FOR LINE NUMBER: Use separate schedule(s) (check only one) for each category of the X 17 18 19a 19b Detailed Summary Page 20a 20b 20c 21

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) NUNES VICTORY FUND Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) CENTRAL VALLEY BUSINESS FORMS Date of Disbursement 2015 Mailing Address 7500 W SUNNYVIEW AVE 05 04 City State Zip Code Amount of Each Disbursement this Period CA **VISALIA** 93291 Purpose of Disbursement 270.63 OFFICE EXP: PRINTING ENVELOPES Transaction ID: SB17.4300 Candidate Name Category/ Type Disbursement For: 2016 Office Sought: House Senate Primary General Other (specify) President District: State: Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) PayPal Inc Date of Disbursement Mailing Address 2211 N FIRST STREET 04 80 2015 City State Zip Code Amount of Each Disbursement this Period CA 95131 SAN JOSE Purpose of Disbursement CC PROCESSING FEES 875.00 001 Transaction ID: SB17.4299 Candidate Name Category/ Type Disbursement For: Office Sought: House 2016 Senate Primary General Other (specify) President State: District: Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Date of Disbursement c. PayPal Inc Mailing Address 2211 N FIRST STREET 06 30 2015 City State Zip Code Amount of Each Disbursement this Period SAN JOSE CA 95131 189.00 Purpose of Disbursement CC PROGESSING FEE 001 Transaction ID: SB17.4298 Candidate Name Category/ Type Disbursement For: 2016 Office Sought: House General Senate Primary President Other (specify) State: District: 1334.63 SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)..... TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).....

## SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3) ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any pol			
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) NUNES VICTORY FUND			
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)  STRATEGIC ADVANCE SERVICES, LLC  Mailing Address 611 PENNSYLVANIA AVE SE, #267	Date of Disbursement  O4 05 2015		
City State Zip Code WASHINGTON DC 20003	T	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period	
Purpose of Disbursement FUNDRAISING EXP: SPEAKER TRAVEL EXPENSES  Candidate Name	Cotago	3806.43 Transaction ID : SB17.4305	
Office Sought:  House Senate President  State:  Disbursement For: 2016  Primary Other (specify)	Category/ Type		
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)  VINTAGE PRESS RESTAURANT  Mailing Address 216 N WILLIS STREET		Date of Disbursement  M M M / D D / Y M Y M Y M Y M Y M Y M Y M Y M Y M Y	
City State Zip Code VISALIA CA 93291  Purpose of Disbursement PAC FUNDRAISING EXP: CATERING SERVICES/FOOD/BEV  Candidate Name	003 Category/	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 2062.92  Transaction ID: SB17.4303	
Office Sought:  House Senate President  Disbursement For: 2016  Primary Other (specify)  State:  District:	Туре		
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)		Date of Disbursement	
Mailing Address		M M / D D / Y Y Y Y	
City State Zip Code		Amount of Each Disbursement this Period	
Purpose of Disbursement			
Candidate Name			
Office Sought:  House Senate President  Disbursement For: Primary Other (specify)  State:  District:			
SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)		5869.35	
TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)		7203.98	

SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3) TEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS	Use separate schedule(s) for each category of the Detailed Summary Page	FOR LINE NUMBER: PAGE 8 OF 8 (check only one)  17		
Any information copied from such Reports and Statements mor for commercial purposes, other than using the name and a				
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) NUNES VICTORY FUND				
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)  A. DEVIN NUNES CAMPAIGN COMMITTE  Mailing Address PO BOX 6545	Ε	Date of Disbursement  M M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y		
City State VISALIA CA	Zip Code 93290	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period		
Purpose of Disbursement TRANSFER OF JFC PROCEEDS  Candidate Name	008	51662.09 Transaction ID : SB18.4307		
Office Sought:  House Senate President  State: CA Disbursement For Primary Other (s	General			
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)  DEVIN NUNES CAMPAIGN COMMITTE  Mailing Address PO BOX 6545	E	Date of Disbursement  M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y		
City State VISALIA CA	Zip Code 93290	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period		
Purpose of Disbursement TRANSFER OF JFC PROCEEDS	93290	16500.00 Transaction ID : SB18.4308		
Candidate Name	Category, Type			
Office Sought:    House   Disbursement For	General			
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)				
Mailing Address 320 FIRST STREET SE	ONAL COMMITTEE	Date of Disbursement  M M / D D / Y Y Y Y  04 13 2015		
City State Zi	p Code 0003	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period		
Purpose of Disbursement TRANSFER OF JFC PROCEEDS		25000.00		
Candidate Name	Category, Type	Transaction ID : SB18.4302		
Office Sought:  House Senate President  State:  Disbursement For Primary Other (s	General			
SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)		93162.09		

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).....

93162.09